
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

Spring 1-1-2011 

Senate Bill SB-11S-2503 Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for the Senate Bill SB-11S-2503 Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for the 

Spring Bash Spring Bash 

Student Government Association 
University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

Suggested Citation Suggested Citation 
Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-11S-2503 Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for the 
Spring Bash" (2011). Legislation. 2078. 
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2078 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by 
the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For 
more information, please contact Digital Projects. 
© Spring 1-1-2011 All Rights Reserved 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F2078&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2078?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F2078&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:lib-digital@unf.edu
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


Student Government 

SENATELEG lATION 
SB-llS-2503 

Uni1•trsil)' of North Floritlfl 

1 

2 Whereas: 
3 

4 Whereas: 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 Whereas: 
10 

11 Whereas: 

13 Whereas: 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 Therefore: 
24 
25 

SB-llS-2503: Club Alliance 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 
student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 

The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government 
Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government 
mission, which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while 
developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, 
and; 

This purchase or activity reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the social, 
cultural, and recreational interests of the University ofNorth Florida students and; 

Club Alliance, in order to further enhance the social, cultural, and recreational interests of the 
students of the University ofNorth Florida, is seeking funding for Spring Bash 

Club Alliance is requesting funding for the below items: 

8.5 x 11 color 24# paper no bleed 4/0 X 
4.25x 5.5 Postcards Full Bleed 4/4100# Coated X 
6x6 Full Color X 
Banquet Tables X 
Delivery/ Environment Fee X 
Banquet Tables X 

Total: 

$0.31 X 500 
$536 
$309.00X2 
$7.20X40 
$73.00 
$200.00 

= $155.00 
= $536.00 
= $618.00 
= $288.00 
= $73.00 
= $200.00 

= $1,870.00 

Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that $1,870 
from the Special Request Index 402097 be transferred to the Club Alliance Spring bash 
index 402043 to be used to pay for the above items. 

Senate Action 
Respectfully Submitted: Budget & Allocations Committee 

Introduced by: 

Senate Action: ~=J-:JJ~QJ.C:~~;::;:;£§= 
Jate: 

Si~ ~ 
Sitou Byll-Cataria

Carlo Fassi


	Senate Bill SB-11S-2503 Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for the Spring Bash
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2010-2011

