

### University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-2011

# Senate Bill SB-11S-2503 Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for the Spring Bash

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

#### **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-11S-2503 Transfer of Funds to Club Alliance for the Spring Bash" (2011). *Legislation*. 2078.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2078

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-2011 All Rights Reserved





## SENATE LEGISLATION SB-11S-2503

1	SB-11S-2503: Club Alliance				
2	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;			
4 5 6 7 8	Whereas:	The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission, which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;			
9 10	Whereas:	This purchase or activity reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the social, cultural, and recreational interests of the University of North Florida students and;			
11	Whereas:	Club Alliance, in order to further enhance the social, cultural, and recreational interests of the students of the University of North Florida, is seeking funding for Spring Bash			
13	Whereas:	Club Alliance is requesting funding for the below items:			
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22		8.5 x 11 color 24# paper no bleed 4/0 4.25x 5.5 Postcards Full Bleed 4/4 100# Co 6x6 Full Color Banquet Tables Delivery/ Environment Fee Banquet Tables Total:	X vated X X X X X	\$0.31 X 500 \$536 \$309.00 X 2 \$7.20 X 40 \$73.00 \$200.00	= \$155.00 = \$536.00 = \$618.00 = \$288.00 = \$73.00 = \$200.00
23 24 25	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of N from the Special Request Index 402097 I index 402043 to be used to pay for the ab	e trans	ferred to the Clul	-

#### Senate Action

Respectfully Submitted: Budget & Allocations Committee						
Introduced by: _	80). Carlo 1	Fassi /				
Senate Action:	22-0-0					
Jate:	February 14	4 <sup>th</sup> , 201/1				
Signed,	Carlo Fa	assi				

Executive Action

Let it be known that SB-11S-2503 is hereby

PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED

on this | b | day of February, 20)|

Signed, Sitou Byll-Cataria

dent

.5

Carlo Fassi, Student Senate President